United Nations ST/SG/SER.E/INF.18



Distr.: General 13 July 2006

Original: English

Committee on the Peaceful Uses of Outer Space

Information furnished in conformity with the Convention on Registration of Objects Launched into Outer Space

Note verbale dated 12 July 2006 from the Permanent Mission of Belarus to the United Nations (Vienna) addressed to the Secretary-General

The Permanent Mission of Belarus to the United Nations (Vienna) presents its compliments to the Secretary-General of the United Nations and, in accordance with article II of the Convention on Registration of Objects Launched into Outer Space (General Assembly resolution 3235 (XXIX), annex), has the honour to inform him that Belarus has established a registry of space objects launched into Earth orbit or beyond. The registry is maintained by the National Academy of Sciences of Belarus.

V.06-55703 (E) 240706 250706

